## Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. PUBLICITY RELEASE AND CONSENT FORM

	I,, being either of legal age to consent
	(please PRINT FIRST AND LAST NAME) n/a
	or the legal parent or guardian of, a Minor child ( <i>please PRINT FIRST AND LAST NAME</i> of <i>Minor child</i> )) (or person) unable to consent on his/her own behalf, hereinafter the "Minor") hereby grant to Goodwill Industries of South
•	Texas, Inc. the right and permission to use any photograph, video, voice recording or any other likeness Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. has of me/the Minor for the following media:
;	Specify Media: Advertising, Annual Report, Brochures, Facebook, Newsletter, TV, Website, etc.
	I hereby grant to Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. the right and permission to use my/the Minor's name in connection with the photograph, video, recording or other likeness if it so chooses. If applicable, I also grant Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. the right to use any Name, Mark or Logo, whether or not registered, in any manner consistent with the balance of this Authorization and Consent. I hereby grant permission to Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. to put the finished pictures, negatives, reproductions and copies of the original prints, negatives or recordings of me/the Minor and any recordings which may be made of my/the Minor's voice, including the right to substitute the voice of other persons for my/the Minor's voice, or likeness (collectively "Tangible and Intangible Items"), in any legal usage. I hereby grant to Goodwill such use is in connection with the exhibition, advertising, promotion, distribution and/or any other purpose for the service or trade of Goodwill products, services or programs. This consent shall remain in effect for a period of five years, unless I revoke it prior to that time. I understand that I may revoke this authorization by submitting a written request to the Vice President of Development, Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc., 2961 South Port Ave, Corpus Christi, TX 78405. I understand that, if I revoke this authorization, my revocation will not have any affect on actions already taken by Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. in reliance on my authorization. I will not disaffirm or disavow this consent and permission on the ground that I/the Minor was unable to enter a binding contract on the date of execution hereof or any similar grounds whatsoever, or endeavor to recover from Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. any sums for being depicted in any video, photograph, recording or other likeness.
-	By signing below, I certify that I have read and understood the above Release Form, Authorization and Consent, I have been given the opportunity to have my questions answered, and I have been informed that Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. must give me a copy of this document once it is signed.
_	
;	Signature of Consenting Adult Date
	Description of Representative's Authority, if applicable:
M	failing Address:
C	city State Zin:

## GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF SOUTH TEXAS, INC.

And pain

Amanda Garcia, Ph.D. Authorizing Party, Printed Name. Date

Revised: June 2024